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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 470

(BY SENATORS COOKMAN, MILLER, SNYDER, FITZSIMMONS,
WILLIAMS, D. HALL AND STOLLINGS)

[Passed March 4, 2014, in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,
by adding thereto anew section, designated 852-2-16, relating
to grand jury juror questionnaire forms; protecting the
information contained in the forms, and requiring written
permission of the circuit court to release the questionnaires.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the Code of West Virginia, 1931, asamended, be amended
by adding thereto a new section, designated 852-2-16, to read as
follows:

ARTICLE 2. GRAND JURIES.

§52-2-16. Juror questionnaires; judicial approval required for
release of forms.

1 Completed juror questionnaire forms for persons called
2 for or serving as grand jurors are confidential and may only
3 be released from the custody of the clerk with the written
4 permission of the circuit court.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.
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